

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 1, 2019

CONTACT:

Ben Eskow Executive Director Warren County Habitat for Humanity 908-835-7879 Ben.Eskow@warrenhabitat.org

WCHFH RECEIVES GRANT FROM INVESTORS FOUNDATION TO ASSIST WITH FUNDING THE UPCOMING COMMUNITY CENTER

Warren County Habitat for Humanity recently received a \$10,000 grant from Investors Foundation at Investors Bank of Washington, NJ. The grant will help further WCHFH Community Center's mission (bringing community together by building on our resources, strengths and talents to elevate the hope and well-being of our community) by assisting with funding the upcoming community center.

Warren County Habitat for Humanity is dedicated to eliminating substandard housing, and to making adequate, affordable shelter a matter of conscience and action. WCHFH plans to build a community center to provide a place where community is built and families thrive. The organization relies on volunteer labor and tax-deductible donations of money and materials to fulfill its mission: "Seeking to put God's love into action, Habitat for Humanity brings people together to build homes, communities and hope." To find out how you can support WCHFH by volunteering your time or donating, please go to warrenhabitat.org or call the office at 908-835-1300.

About Investors Bank

Investors Bank, headquartered in Short Hills, New Jersey, is a full-service community bank that has been serving customers since 1926. With over \$27 billion in assets and a network of more than 145retail branches, Investors Bank delivers personalized services and products tailored to the needs of its customers. Investors Bank's services include complete deposit, loan and cash management products for consumers and businesses. Investors Bank. Member FDIC and Equal Housing Lender.

About the Investors Foundation

Investors Bank created the Investors Foundation in 2005 to support the communities Investors Bank serves. Investors Foundation supports initiatives in the arts, youth development, health and human services, education and affordable housing. Investors Foundation works to improve the lives of its customers and neighbors.



Pictured:

Sallyann Christie, Assistant Vice President & Branch Manager of Investors Bank of Washington, NJ; Ben Eskow, Executive Director of Warren County Habitat for Humanity